

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3255 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for disposal of appeal and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 3256, 3257 & 3258 of 2002

(With appln(s) for disposal of appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal Nos. 3259 of 2002 & 7129/2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 4083 of 2003

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CAS.3255-59/02: Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

in CA 7129/03:

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

For R-1 in

CA 4083/03:

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

...2/-

C.A.No.3255/2002 etc....contd....

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for one week.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master