

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3255 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for disposal of appeal and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 3256 -3259, 7129 of 2002 & 4083 of 2003 - With appln. for disposal of the appeals and with office report

Date: 05/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Civil Appeals are allowed to be withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3255 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

B.K. GUPTA

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3256, 3257, 3258, 3259, 7129/2002 & 4083/2003

ORDER

Counsel seeks leave to withdraw the Civil Appeals.

The Civil Appeals are allowed to be withdrawn on the ground that the matters are settled out of Court.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,
March 05, 2008

.....J
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)